
Profile of State OAA Programs: FY 2000 Guam

0

0
0

0
0
0
0

0
0

0

2000

0

0

Mobility and/or Self Care Limitations

(Civilian Non-Institutionalized)

Board and Care, Other Institutions

Part A. Population Data:
Total Resident Population
Persons 60+ 2000
As a % of All Ages
Persons 60-64
Persons 65-74
Persons 75-84
Persons 85+
# Women/100 Men Age 60+
Persons 60+

All Persons 60+

As a % of All Persons 60+

Persons 60+ As a % of All Persons 60+

Hispanic Persons 60+ 
Persons 60+ As a % of All Persons 60+

As a % of all Persons 60+

Minority Persons 60+
Minority Persons 60+ As a % of 

Black Non-Hispanic Persons 60+

Asian and Pacific Islanders Non-Hispanic

American Indian, Eskimo and Non-Hispanic

Persons 60+ (Non-Institutionalized) with 

As a % of All Persons 60+

Persons 60+ Below Poverty Level
As a % of All Persons 60+
Minority Persons Below Poverty Level
As a % of All Minority Persons 60+
Women 60+ Below Poverty Level 
As a % of All Women 60+
Persons 60+ Living in Rural Areas
As a % of All Persons 60+
Persons 60+ Living in Nursing Homes, 

As a % of All Persons 60+

2000

0

Value

0

Part D. Title III Clients: Value
8,277Total Clients

Total Registered Services Clients 6,306
Total Minority Clients 7,992

96.6%As a % of All Clients

As a % of Total Clients
Asian and Pacific Islanders Non-Hispanic
Clients As a % of Total Clients
American Indians, Eskimo, Non-Hispanic
Clients As a % of Total Clients

0.3%

95.8%

0.1%

Hispanic Clients As a % of Total Clients

African American Non Hispanic Clients

2,166Clients Below Poverty Level
26.2%As a % of Total Clients
2,132Minority Clients Below Poverty Level

As a % of All Minority Clients 26.7%
8,178Rural Clients

98.8%As a % of Total Clients

0.4%

 Part E. Focal Points/Senior Centers: 
 Total Focal Points
 Focal Point Which Are Senior Centers
 Total Senior Centers
 Total Senior Centers Receiving OAA $

16
16
16
16

Comments:

Part C. Title VI Grants In State:
No. of Title VI Grantees
Total Allotments

0
$0

Part B. Long Term Care Ombudsman Program:

0
# of Certified Volunteers (state/local)
Number of Cases Closed
Number of Complaints (for cases closed)
Total Program Funding

# of Designated Local Ombudsman Entities 0
# of Paid Staff FTEs (state/local)

0
$0

6/10/2002



2000 Profile of State OAA Programs: GuamFY

Part I. Transfer Between Title III, Parts B and C:
Pre-Transfer To Part C2To Part B To Part C1
Allotment
Transfer From:
Part B:
Part C1:
Part C2:
Net Transfer $
Net % Change
Final Allotment
After Transfers

$0
$0

$186,699
24.15%

$959,771

$773,072

$0

$0
($186,699)

-20.00%
$746,796

$933,495

$0
$0

$366,503

Comments:

Providers
Total

Part F. Service Profile:

Service
Persons
Served Minority

ExpendituresService
Units Total ServiceTitle III %TIII $

Pgm. Income
EarnedAAA

1 1 19.00%28,291 447   -   Personal Care $234,095$44,478    -   
1 1 19.00%61,050 447   -   Homemaker $509,711$96,845    -   

   -     -   0.00%     -        -     -   Chore     -       -      -   
1 1 18.00%259,763 1,466   -   Home Delivered Meals $2,035,956$366,472    -   
1 1 19.00%116,995 97   -   Adult Day Care/Health $704,063$133,772    -   
1 1 19.00%12,587 2,043   -   Case Management $263,968$50,154    -   
2 2 71.00%152,578 1,390   -   Congregate Meals $1,051,338$746,450    -   
2 2 41.00%110 110   -   Nutrition Counseling $849$348    -   
2 2 19.00%31,119 306   -   Assisted Transportation $258,726$49,158    -   
1 1 19.00%102,892      -     -   Transportation $848,389$161,194    -   
1 1 19.00%2,426      -     -   Legal Assistance $138,700$26,353    -   
2 2 19.00%1,662      -     -   Nutrition Education $14,353$2,727    -   
4 4 19.00%24,378      -     -   Information and Assistance $393,853$74,832    -   
4 4 19.00%433      -     -   Outreach $13,674$2,598    -   

   -     -   19.00%     -        -     -   Other $1,145,732$217,689    -   
Total
Unduplicated Count

$7,613,406$1,973,070
4 4 

   -   

Part K. Title VII Expenditures:

$6,099 
Chapter 2: Ombudsman Program
Chapter 3: Elder Abuse
Chapter 4: Legal Assistance
Chapter 5: Benefits Assistance 

   -  

   -  

Part G. State Unit Staffing: MinorityTotal Title III
1.00 Agency Executive/Management Staff 1.00 1.00 
1.00 Other Paid Prof Staff  -  Planning 1.00 1.00 
4.00 Other Paid Prof Staff  -  Development 6.00      -   
1.00 Other Paid Prof Staff  -  Administration 1.00      -   
3.00 Other Paid Prof Staff  -  Service Delivery 3.00      -   
3.00 Other Paid Prof Staff  -  Access/Care Coord 3.00      -   

     -   Other Paid Prof Staff  -  Other      -        -   
4.00 Clerical/Support Staff 4.00 1.00 

     -   Volunteers      -        -   
17.00 Total SUA Staff 19.00 3.00 

Part H. AAA Staff (Total State): Total Minority Title III
   -     -  Agency Executive/Management Staff    -  
   -     -  Other Paid Prof Staff  -  Planning    -  
   -     -  Other Paid Prof Staff  -  Development    -  
   -     -  Other Paid Prof Staff  -  Administration    -  
   -     -  Other Paid Prof Staff  -  Service Delivery    -  
   -     -  Other Paid Prof Staff  -  Access/Care Coord    -  
   -     -  Other Paid Prof Staff  -  Other    -  
   -     -  Clerical/Support Staff    -  
   -     -  Volunteers    -  
   -     -  Total AAA Staff    -  
   -  Number of AAAs in State

6/10/2002




