FY 2000 Profile of State OAA Programs: Guam

Part A. Population Data:	Value	Part D. Title III Clients:	Value	
Total Resident Population 2000	0	Total Clients	8,277	
Persons 60+ 2000	0	Total Registered Services Clients		
As a % of All Ages		Total Minority Clients	6,306 7,992	
Persons 60-64	0	As a % of All Clients	96.6%	
Persons 65-74	0			
Persons 75-84	0	African American Non Hispanic Clients As a % of Total Clients	0.3%	
Persons 85+	0		05.00/	
# Women/100 Men Age 60+		Asian and Pacific Islanders Non-Hispanic Clients As a % of Total Clients	95.8%	
Persons 60+ 2000	0		0.40/	
Minority Persons 60+	0	American Indians, Eskimo, Non-Hispanic Clients As a % of Total Clients	0.1%	
Minority Persons 60+ As a % of			0.40/	
All Persons 60+		Hispanic Clients As a % of Total Clients	0.4%	
Black Non-Hispanic Persons 60+		Clients Below Poverty Level	2,166	
As a % of All Persons 60+		As a % of Total Clients	26.2%	
Asian and Pacific Islanders Non-Hispanic		Minority Clients Below Poverty Level	2,132	
Persons 60+ As a % of All Persons 60+		As a % of All Minority Clients	26.7%	
American Indian, Eskimo and Non-Hispanic		Rural Clients	8,178	
Persons 60+ As a % of All Persons 60+		As a % of Total Clients	98.8%	
Hispanic Persons 60+				
As a % of all Persons 60+		Part E. Focal Points/Senior Centers:		
Persons 60+ (Non-Institutionalized) with	0	Total Focal Points	16	
Mobility and/or Self Care Limitations		Focal Point Which Are Senior Centers	16	
As a % of All Persons 60+		Total Senior Centers Total Senior Centers Receiving OAA \$	16	
(Civilian Non-Institutionalized)			10	
Persons 60+ Below Poverty Level	0	Comments:		
As a % of All Persons 60+				
Minority Persons Below Poverty Level	0			
As a % of All Minority Persons 60+				
Women 60+ Below Poverty Level	0			
As a % of All Women 60+				
Persons 60+ Living in Rural Areas	0			
As a % of All Persons 60+				
Persons 60+ Living in Nursing Homes,	0			
Board and Care, Other Institutions				
As a % of All Persons 60+				
Part B. Long Term Care Ombudsman Program	1:			
# of Designated Local Ombudsman Entities				
# of Paid Staff FTEs (state/local)	0			
# of Certified Volunteers (state/local)				
Number of Cases Closed	0			
Number of Complaints (for cases closed)	0			
Total Program Funding	\$0			
Part C. Title VI Grants In State:				
No. of Title VI Grantees	0			
Total Allotments	\$0			

FY 2000 Profile of State OAA Programs: Guam

Part F. Service Profile:									
	Persons	Service	Expenditures			Providers			Pgm. Income
Service	Served	Units	Title III	Total Service	%TIII \$	Total	Minority	AAA	Earned
Personal Care	447	28,291	\$44,478	\$234,095	19.00%	1	1	-	-
Homemaker	447	61,050	\$96,845	\$509,711	19.00%	1	1	-	-
Chore	-	_	-	-	0.00%	-	-	-	-
Home Delivered Meals	1,466	259,763	\$366,472	\$2,035,956	18.00%	1	1	-	-
Adult Day Care/Health	97	116,995	\$133,772	\$704,063	19.00%	1	1	-	-
Case Management	2,043	12,587	\$50,154	\$263,968	19.00%	1	1	-	-
Congregate Meals	1,390	152,578	\$746,450	\$1,051,338	71.00%	2	2	-	-
Nutrition Counseling	110	110	\$348	\$849	41.00%	2	2	-	-
Assisted Transportation	306	31,119	\$49,158	\$258,726	19.00%	2	2	-	-
Transportation		102,892	\$161,194	\$848,389	19.00%	1	1	-	-
Legal Assistance		2,426	\$26,353	\$138,700	19.00%	1	1	-	-
Nutrition Education		1,662	\$2,727	\$14,353	19.00%	2	2	-	-
Information and Assistance		24,378	\$74,832	\$393,853	19.00%	4	4	-	-
Outreach		433	\$2,598	\$13,674	19.00%	4	4	-	-
Other			\$217,689	\$1,145,732	19.00%				-
Total			\$1,973,070	\$7,613,406					-
Unduplicated Count						4	4		

Part G. State Unit Staffing:	Total	Minority	Title III	Part I. Transfer Between Title III, Parts B and C:			
Agency Executive/Management Staff	1.00	1.00	1.00	Pre-Transfer	To Part B	To Part C1	To Part C2
Other Paid Prof Staff - Planning	1.00	1.00	1.00	Allotment	\$773,072	\$933,495	\$366,503
Other Paid Prof Staff - Development	6.00	4.00	-	Transfer From:			
Other Paid Prof Staff - Administration	1.00	1.00	-	Part B:		\$0	\$0
Other Paid Prof Staff - Service Delivery	3.00	3.00	-	Part C1:	\$0		\$0
Other Paid Prof Staff - Access/Care Coord	3.00	3.00	-	Part C2:	\$0	\$0	
Other Paid Prof Staff - Other	-	-	-	Net Transfer \$	\$186,699	(\$186,699)	
Clerical/Support Staff	4.00	4.00	1.00	Net % Change	24.15%	-20.00%	
Volunteers	-	-	-	Final Allotment	\$959,771	\$746,796	
Total SUA Staff	19.00	17.00	3.00	After Transfers			

Part H. AAA Staff (Total State):	Total	Minority	Title III	Comments:
Agency Executive/Management Staff	-	-	-	
Other Paid Prof Staff - Planning	-	-	-	
Other Paid Prof Staff - Development	-	-	-	
Other Paid Prof Staff - Administration	-	-	-	
Other Paid Prof Staff - Service Delivery	-	-	-	
Other Paid Prof Staff - Access/Care Coord	-	-	-	
Other Paid Prof Staff - Other	-	-	-	
Clerical/Support Staff	-	-	-	
Volunteers	-	-		
Total AAA Staff	-	-	-	
Number of AAAs in State	-			
Part K. Title VII Expenditures:				
Chapter 2: Ombudsman Program	-			
Chapter 3: Elder Abuse	\$6,099			
Chapter 4: Legal Assistance				
Chapter 5: Benefits Assistance			-	